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State and Other Participants at the 2008-2009 
NCANDS Meetings

State Representatives

Alabama
Kimberly Desmond
Program Supervisor
Office of Data Analysis
334-353-7983
Kimberly.Desmond@dhr.alabama.gov

Alaska
Marcus Gho
Sr. Research Analyst
Office of Children Services
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services
907-465-3292
marcus.gho@alaska.gov

Arkansas
Nellena Garrison
Systems Coordination Analyst
Office of Systems and Technology
Department of Human Services
501-682-8583
nellena.garrison@arkansas.gov

California
Deborah Williams
Chief
Child Welfare Data Analysis Bureau
California Department of Social Services
916-928-2262  
deborah.williams@dss.ca.gov  

Connecticut
Syndia Serrano-Urso
Children Services Consultant, IS Division
Department of Children and Families
860-560-5004
syndia.serrano-urso@ct.gov

Delaware
Tylesha Rumley
Family Services Support Admin.
Divison Of Family Services

302-633-2674
tylesha.rumley@state.de.us

District of Columbia
Lori Peterson
Supervisor - IM
Child Information Systems Administration
DC Child and Family Services Agency
202-434-0055
lori.peterson@dc.gov

Florida
Keith Perlman
Data Reporting Administrator
Office Of Family Safety
Florida Department of Children and Families
850-922-2195
keith_perlman@dcf.state.fl.us

Georgia
Darlene Kishbaugh
Data Manager
Division of Family and Children Services
Georgia Department of Human Resources
404-657-5127
dbkishba@dhr.state.ga.us

Indiana
Angela Green
Deputy Director  
Practice Support Division  
Indiana Department of Child Services 
317-232-4631  
angela.green@dcs.in.gov

Kansas
Janie Bahre
Applications Developer II
ITS
785-291-3478
Janie.Bahre@srs.ks.gov
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Kentucky
Dilip Penmecha
BI/Reports Team Lead
OATS/DSM/FSSMB
Cabinet for Health and Family Services
502-418-3160
Dilip.Penmecha@ky.gov

Louisiana
Walter Fahr
Child Welfare Specialist V
Office of Community Services
Louisiana Department of Social Services
225-342-6832
wfahr@dss.state.la.us

Massachusetts
Rosalind Walter
Director of Data Management
Information Technology
Department of Children & Families
617-748-2219
Ros.Walter@state.ma.us

Michigan
Laurie Johnson
Child Welfare Data Manager
Child Welfare Improvement Bureau
Deparment of Human Services
517-373-2084
johnsonl@michigan.gov

Minnesota
Jean Swanson Broberg
Systems Analysis Supervisor
Child Safety & Permanency Division, SSIS
Minnesota Department of Human Services
651-431-4746
jean.swanson-broberg@state.mn.us

Missouri
Meliny Staysa
QA Manager  
Children's Division  
Missouri Department of Social Services 
573-881-5051  
meliny.j.staysa@dss.mo.gov  

New Jersey
Linda Longo
Supervisor, Standards and Procedures
Office of Information Technology and Reporting
Department of Children and Families
609-777-1430
linda.longo@dcf.state.nj.us

Nebraska
Frank Fornataro
IT Business Analyst
Children and Family Services
Department of Health and Human Services
402-471-6615
Frank.Fornataro@Nebraska.gov

New Hampshire
Lorraine Ellis
Business Systems Analyst
Division for Children, Youth and Families
603-271-0837
lorellis@dhhs.state.nh.us

New Mexico
Linnette Carlson
SACWIS Program Manager
New Mexico Children, Youth & Families Department
505-259-6661
linnetted.carlson@state.nm.us

New York
Paul Nance
Business Analyst
Strategic Planning and Policy Development
518-402-3016
paul.nance@ocfs.state.ny.us

North Carolina
Dawn Cambridge
Data Management Team Supervisor
Division of Social Services
NC Department of Health and Human Services
919-334-1236
dawn.cambridge@ncmail.net

North Dakota
Karen Cossette
Technical Lead
Information Technology Services
Department of Human Services
701-328-1625
kcossette@nd.gov

Ohio
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Joan Denman
Project Manager
Office for Children and Families
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
614-387-8908
Joan.Denman@jfs.ohio.gov

Oklahoma
Elizabeth Roberts
Programs Manager
CFSD Governance & Technology
Department of Human Services
405-522-3715
e.roberts@okdhs.org

Oregon
Anna Cox
Research Analyst 4  
CAF, Program Performance & Reporting 
Department of Human Services
503-945-6648  
anna.cox@state.or.us

Pennsylvania
Melanie Retherford
Program Specialist
Office of Children, Youth & Families
717-214-7386
mretherfor@state.pa.us

Puerto Rico
Ever Padilla Ruiz
Deputy Administrator
Administration for Children & Families
787-625-4900
epadilla@adfan.gobierno.pr

South Carolina
Lynn Horne
Requirements Manager
Planning
South Carolina Department of Social Services
803-898-7884
lynn.horne@dss.sc.gov

Texas
Mark Prindle
Systems Analyst
IT
512-929-6753
mark.prindle@dfps.state.tx.us

Utah
Falcon Commichaux

Programmer/Analyst
Human Services Data Warehouse
Utah Department of Human Services
801-538-8227
fcommic@utah.gov

Virginia
Rebecca Hjelm
Policy Analyst
Virginia Department of Social Services
804-726-7553
rebecca.hjelm@dss.virginia.gov

West Virginia
Mary Hodge
Program Manager
MIS FACTS
Department of Health and Human Resources 
304 558-5856
Mary.K.Hodge@wv.gov

Wyoming
Tom Kulm
Senior Programmer/Analyst
Department of Family Services
307-777-5728
tkulm@state.wy.us



Resource Representatives

Julie Chang
Data and IT Specialist
National Resource Center on Child Welfare Data and     
   Technology
703-263-2024
johm@cwla.org

Connie Hayek
Director
Child Welfare League of America
2345 Crystal Drive, Suite 250
Arlington, VA 22202
703-412-2409
chayek@cwla.org

Michael Dineen
Data Analyst
National Data Archive on Child Abuse and Neglect
Cornell University
607-532-9288
med39@cornell.edu

John Fluke
Director
Child Protection Research Center
American Humane Association
303-924-9416
johnf@americanhumane.org

Sharon McKinley
Program Manager
Child Welfare Information Gateway
Children's Bureau
703-219-3753
smckinley@childwelfare.gov

Gene Thompson
Information & Technology Specalist
National Resource Center on Child Welfare Data and 
   Technology
405-356-6590
gthompson@cwla.org


